

SLP(Crl.)No. 3594 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No.10

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3594/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2002 in Crl.Appeal 658/92
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

J.A.M. ROSS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

INSPECTOR OF POLICE, SPE, CBI, MADRAS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for bail and permission to place addl. documents on record and with Office Report)

WITH SLP(Crl.)No.1612/2003 (With Appln(s). for bail and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to place addl. documents on record and with Office Report)

Date : 27/10/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)
Mr.S. Sivasubramaniam,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.S.R. Sundaram,Adv.,
Mr. R. Nedumaran,Mr.Beno Bencigar,Advs.

Mr.T.Harish Kumar,Adv.,
Mr.Senthil Jagadeesan,Mr.V. Ramasubramanian,Advs.

For Respondent (s)
Mr.P.P. Malhotra,Sr.Adv.,
Mr.P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent for filing counter affidavit adjourned for three weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Suraj Parkash)
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master